
Heart of England League Results

Division 1 U11 Male Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event NS V J S A G M D X

U11 Male A Jack Lynch Elfric McKenzie Austin Wilkins Max Houlton LUCA DEAKIN Robbie Jones Nzumbu Nemukovhani

2 11.45 Royal 36 Strat 29.69 Ban 28 Amber 27.8 Sol 26.37 Rad 23.1 CovG 21.49 Tel 16.62 5 6 2 3 8 4 7 1

Howler B Oliver Winters Joseph Grant ISAAC WILLIAMS Alex Wood Alfie Jones Seb MacGibbon

Royal 29.91 Amber 27.35 Sol 26.2 Strat 21.74 Rad 21.4 CovG 21.11 7 3 4 8 6 5

U11 Male A Oliver Lloyd-ThomasLUCA DEAKIN Divine Ihene Jed Bennett Sam McGuffin Willoughby Tovey GulachsenSeb MacGibbon

14 12.30 Ban 3.94 Sol 3.77 Rad 3.54 Amber 3.46 Royal 3.25 Strat 3.2 CovG 3.19 5 8 2 6 4 7 3

Long Jump B Pit 1 Austin Wilkins BEN WATSON Joel Burroughs Robbie Jones Noah Homer Gino Franco Omarian Gordon

Ban 3.77 Sol 3.42 CovG 2.98 Rad 2.94 Royal 2.87 Amber 2.78 Strat 2.73 3 8 6 5 4 7 2

U11 Male A Oliver Lloyd-ThomasDivine Ihene Noah Homer Joel Burroughs Elfric McKenzie Gino Franco ISAAC WILLIAMS

33 2.00 Ban 1.54.2 Rad 1.54.7 Royal 1.57.2 CovG 1.57.6 Strat 2.07.2 Amber 2.10.3 Sol 2.17.8 3 8 5 7 6 2 4

600m B Seb MacGibbon Jack Lynch Alfie Jones Max Houlton Willoughby Tovey Gulachsen

CovG 2.00.1 Royal 2.01.3 Rad 2.08.2 Amber 2.10.3 Strat 2.16.5 5 8 6 7 4

U11 Male A Divine Ihene LUCA DEAKIN Oliver Lloyd-ThomasJoel Burroughs Willoughby Tovey GulachsenJed Bennett Jack Lynch OLIVER ARMSTRONG-BARNES

61 3.20 Rad 10.7 Sol 11.2 Ban 11.4 CovG 11.5 Strat 11.6 Amber 12 Royal 12.6 Tel 15.1 3 6 5 8 2 7 4 1

75m B Austin Wilkins Joseph Grant Sam McGuffin Omarian Gordon BEN WATSON KASPER TRUTWINNzumbu NemukovhaniAlfie Jones

Ban 11.2 Amber 11.8 Royal 11.8 Strat 11.9 Sol 11.9 Tel 12.5 CovG 12.9 Rad 13 7 8 2 1 6 4 5 3

Non Scoring

Rory Wilson JOSEPH PARKIN Joseph Grant Joseph Parkin Oliver Winters 

34 2.05 U11 Male A NS 83 54 1 151 108

Rad 1.59.4 Sol 2.09.0 Amber 2.14.5 CovG 2.20.7 Royal 2.27.1

Josh King Jed Bennett SHAY CASSIDY

600m B NS 84 2 53

Rad 2.14.9 Amber 2.19.0 Sol 2.25.7

Rory Wilson Noah Homer ISAAC WILLIAMS Gino Franco

62 3.25 U11 Male A NS 83 121 130 3

Rad 11.7 Royal 12 Sol 12.3 Amber 12.8

Josh King Oliver Winters Max Houlton SHAY CASSIDY

75m B NS 84 108 4 53

Rad 12.9 Royal 12.9 Amber 13 Sol 13.5

A  

B  

A  

B  

6 Total Points 38 44 33 40 45 37 34 5

Match Position 4 2 7 3 1 5 6 8
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Heart of England League Results

Division 1 U11 Female Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event V J S A G M D X

U11 Female A Molly Upton Katie Straw Chloe Knibbs Evie Wilson Aimee Hanley KADISHA NWACHUKWUJasmine Mowatt Martha Silvers

3 11.45 Amber 34.1 Royal 23.72 Rad 21.15 CovG 20.76 Sol 19.86 Tel 16.69 Ban 14.5 Strat 13.49 8 2 5 6 7 4 1 3

Howler B Angelica Botsoe Emily Cox Libby Walton Rose Pike Isobelle ProtheroeCHLOE WELLS

CovG 20.75 Sol 16.89 Strat 13.13 Rad 11.91 Amber 10.24 Tel 8.16 4 8 5 7 6 3

U11 Female A Annie Silvers Mollie Beaton Evie Wilson Cecilia Huepfl Renee Seager CHLOE WELLS Emily Cox Elsa Bruce-Simms

29 1.50 Strat 1.53.7 Royal 2.00.0 CovG 2.01.6 Rad 2.01.9 Amber 2.12.0 Tel 2.15.3 Sol 2.20.4 Ban 2.28.5 4 1 6 5 7 2 8 3

600m B Beth Murray Tiffany Latham Daisy Franklin Molly Upton Ella Smith Neve Gerry LOLA BRETT

CovG 2.02.8 Royal 2.08.8 Rad 2.13.3 Amber 2.17.0 Strat 2.19.5 Sol 2.24.0 Tel 2.24.8 5 8 6 7 3 4 2

U11 Female A KADISHA NWACHUKWUHarriet Billyeale Florence Male Ella Smith Isla Hiscocks Cecilia Huepfl Aimee Hanley Jasmine Mowatt

44 2.10 Tel 3.48 CovG 3.38 Royal 3.23 Strat 3.14 Amber 3.09 Rad 3.06 Sol 2.91 Ban 2.64 4 1 7 3 6 2 5 8

Long Jump B Pit 2 Harriet Billyeale LOLA BRETT Mollie Beaton Isobelle ProtheroeAnnie Silvers Freya Alsworth Elsa Bruce-Simms

CovG 3.35 Tel 3.02 Royal 2.91 Amber 2.84 Strat 2.74 Rad 2.72 Ban 2.38 5 2 8 3 6 4 7

U11 Female A Florence Male Angelica Botsoe Renee Seager KADISHA NWACHUKWUAnnie Silvers Cecilia Huepfl Emily Cox Elsa Bruce-Simms

58 3.10 Royal 11 CovG 11.3 Amber 11.7 Tel 11.8 Strat 12 Rad 12 Sol 12.7 Ban 13.6 6 1 7 3 8 2 4 5

75m B Mollie Beaton Isla Hiscocks LOLA BRETT Evie Wilson Chloe Knibbs Ella Smith Neve Jerry Jasmine Mowatt

Royal 11.3 Amber 11.6 Tel 11.9 CovG 12 Rad 12 Strat 12.1 Sol 12.5 Ban 12.9 7 1 5 4 8 2 3 6

Non Scoring

Katie Straw Chloe Knibbs Lexi Maye

30 1.55 U11 Female A NS 116 77 56

Royal 2.17.6 Rad 2.21.1 CovG 2.21.6

Rose Pike Harriet Billyeald

600m B NS 78 57

Rad 2.23.1 CovG 2.25.1

Aimee Hanley Freya Alsworth Beth Murray Tiffany Latham CHLOE WELLS Isobelle ProtheroeMartha Silvers

59 3.15 U11 Female A NS 132 79 59 117 177 6 52

Sol 12.2 Rad 12.4 CovG 12.5 Royal 12.8 Tel 12.8 Amber 12.8 Strat 12.9

Sevreen Griffen AVA BELLO Molly Upton Daisy Franklin Libby Walton Katie Straw 

75m  B NS 58 178 5 80 53 116

CovG 12.3 Tel 12.4 Amber 13.1 Rad 13.1 Strat 13.4 Royal 13.4

A  

B  

A  

B  

Relays

Coventry Godiva Amber Valley Royal Sutton Banbury Stratford Radley Solihull & S.Heath Telford

81 4.50 U11 Fem/Male A CovG 62.0 Amber 62.8 Royal 63.4 Ban 66.0 Strat 66.6 Rad 66.5 Sol 66.8 Tel 68.1

1 Angelica Botse Jed Bennett Florence Male Jasmine Mowatt Annie Silvers Xavier Semple Emily Cox KADISHA NWACHUKWU

4 x 100m Mixed 2 Joel Burroughs Isla Hiscocks Sam McGuffin Oliver Lloyd-ThomasElla Smith Rory Wilson Aimee Hanley LOLA BRETT

B 3 Evie Wilson Joe Grant Mollie Beaton Elsa Bruce-Simms Willoughby Tovey GullachsenFreya Alsworth Ben Watson KASPER TRUTWIN

4 SeB MacGibbon Renee Seager Noah Homer Austin Wilkins Omarian Gordon Chloe Knibbs Luca Deakin CHLOE WELLS

7 Total Points 43 8 54 35 49 22 35 37

Match Position 3 8 1 5 2 7 5 4
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Heart of England League Results

Division 1 U13 Male Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event NS V J S A G M D X

U13 Male A Henry Fletcher Alfie Hall TEGHAN BALLENTINEFred Williams Luca Maniadakis

1 11.30 Rad 1.36 Royal 1.30 Sol 1.30 Strat 1.25 Amber 1.20 4 8 7 6 5

High Jump B Alex McMillan Fraser Cook THOMAS WATSONSebastian Banks Jordan Gillbee

Strat 1.20 Royal 1.20 Sol 1.15 Amber 1.15 Rad 1.10 5 4 7 6 8

U13 Male A Matthew Taylor Richie Mack Tom Cole LEWIS THOMAS ISSAC BROWNLEE-JONESSeb Hillard Euan Hill

12 12.20 Amber 2.31.7 Ban 2.33.0 Rad 2.33.6 Sol 2.36.5 Tel 2.39.4 Strat 2.42.0 CovG 2.44.5 8 7 2 6 5 3 4

800m B Luca Maniadakis PAUL HARRISON Sam Wyborn Jacob Harris Tom Gallon Ollie Hemming ROBERT ALMS Fraser Mowatt

Amber 2.37.2 Tel 2.38.9 Rad 2.41.7 Royal 2.47.7 CovG 2.50.8 Strat 2.52.0 Sol 2.53.2 Ban 3.00.9 8 1 4 6 5 2 3 7

U13 Male A Linden Williams EDWARD HARRISONJoel Bent Owen Siddall Henry Fletcher

15 12.35 Strat 13.5 Tel 13.9 Royal 14.2 Amber 14.5 Rad 15.1 5 4 6 8 7

75m hurdles B Thomas Kaul TEGHAN BALLENTINEFraser Cook James Verralls SAMUEL TATTON Sam Sparks

Amber 13.6 Sol 14.6 Royal 15.8 Strat 16.0 Tel 16.1 Rad 17.0 8 3 6 7 5 4

U13 Male A

24 1.00

Javelin B

U13 Male A Kai Wilkinson Matthew Taylor Leo Anderson ISSAC BROWNLEE-JONESJames Verralls DREW WOODLEY Henry Browne Finley Kill Brown 

41 2.25 Rad 13.2 Amber 13.2 Ban 13.6 Tel 13.8 Strat 13.8 Sol 14.0 CovG 14.4 Royal 14.5 7 6 2 8 1 3 4 5

100m B HARVEY NELSON Luis Fravolini Linden Williams Sam Sparks Kyi Emery Euan Hill ABRAHAM BELLOSean Johnstone

Sol 14.1 Amber 14.1 Strat 14.8 Rad 14.9 Royal 15.0 CovG 15.5 Tel 15.5 Ban 15.8 7 1 3 5 4 8 6 2

U13 Male A Tom Weaver THOMAS WATSONSebastian Banks Ralph Allen KORNEL ROGACZEWSKIAlfie Hall Toby Doy

52 2.40 Strat 7.52 Sol 7.18 Amber 5.67 Rad 5.29 Tel 5.10 Royal 4.90 CovG 4.81 6 2 5 3 7 8 4

Shot B Seb Hilliard Luca Maniadakis SAMUEL TATTON THOMAS STEELE Tom Behling Dougie Garnett

Strat 6.29 Amber 5.64 Tel 5.07 Sol 4.90 Rad 4.58 CovG 4.19 7 3 4 5 8 6

U13 Male A Leo Anderson Thomas Kaul Seb Hilliard Henry Fletcher Henry Browne SAMUEL TATTON DREW WOODLEY Jacob Harris 

64 3.20 Ban 4.60 Amber 4.16 Strat 4.09 Rad 3.98 CovG 3.90 Tel 3.78 Sol 3.72 Royal 3.21 7 8 4 5 1 2 6 3

Long Jump B Luis Fravolini James Verralls OLIVER SKELTON Kai Wilkinson Euan Hill HARVEY NELSON Fraser Mowatt Kyi Emery

Amber 3.80 Strat 3.79 Tel 3.76 Rad 3.76 CovG 3.45 Sol 3.43 Ban 3.03 Royal 2.96 8 2 4 5 1 3 7 6

U13 Male A Kai Wilkinson EDWARD HARRISONDREW WOODLEY Barnaby Richards Alfie Hall Thomas Kaul Sean Johnstone

70 3.50 Rad 28.1 Tel 28.8 Sol 28.8 Strat 31.1 Royal 32.0 Amber 32.3 Ban 32.6 3 2 8 4 6 5 7

200m B ISSAC BROWNLEE-JONESRichie Mack Jake Edwards LEWIS THOMAS Jacob Harris Owen Siddall Alex McMilllan

Tel 28.5 Ban 30.0 Rad 30.5 Sol 30.8 Royal 31.7 Amber 32.2 Strat 33.6 3 7 6 4 5 2 8

U13 Male A OLIVER SKELTON Dougie Garnett Fred Walton George Bromley Henry Wheeler THOMAS STEELE

73 4.20 Tel 5.10.3 CovG 5.11.8 Rad 5.16.1 Royal 5.41.1 Strat 5.44.3 Sol 5.49.8 7 6 5 3 4 8

1500m B Toby Doy Ralph Allen Flyn Dathan

CovG 5.18.0 Rad 5.19.0 Strat 5.23.9 8 7 6

U13 Male A Fraser Cook Tom Weaver Leo Anderson KORNEL ROGACZEWSKIHenry Browne Sebastian Banks Tom Behling TEGHAN BALLENTINE

78 4.20 Royal 20.13 Strat 18.19 Ban 16.98 Tel 13.60 CovG 12.66 Amber 12.40 Rad 12.00 Sol 10.72 3 6 4 2 8 1 7 5

Discus B Fred Williams Malakai Deakin Jake Edwards PAUL HARRISON

Strat 13.26 Royal 12.67 Rad 11.50 Tel 10.42 6 7 8 5

Relays

Royal Sutton Radley Stratford Telford Amber Valley Solihull & S.Heath Banbury Coventry Godiva

85 5.10 U13 Male Royal 57.2 Rad 57.9 Strat 58.6 Tel 59.1 Amber 59.1 Sol 59.2 Ban 59.4 CovG 60.2 4 2 1 7 8 3 6 5

1 Jacob Harris Kai Wilkinson Linden Williams EDWARD HARRISONLuis Fravolini TEGHAN BALLENTINERichie Mack Kion Griffiths

4 x 100m 2 Finley Kill - Brown Sam Sparks Barnaby Richards ISSAC BROWNLEE-JONESLuca Maniadakis LEWIS THOMAS Leo Anderson Finn Ranson

3 Joel Bent Henry Fletcher Fred Williams SAMUEL TATTON Owen Siddall THOMAS WATSON Fraser Mowatt Henry Browne

4 Fraser Cook Jake Edwards James Verralls PAUL HARRISON Sebastian Banks DREW WOODLEY Sean Johnstone Alex underwood

Officials Points 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10

11 Total Points 107 56 58 119 91 86 123 96

Match Position 3 8 7 2 5 6 1 4

T
e

lf
o

rd

S
o

li
h

u
ll

 &
 

S
.H

e
a

th

S
tr

a
tf

o
rd

First Second Fourth

R
a

d
le

y

R
o

y
a

l 
S

u
tt

o
n

Eighth

A
m

b
e

r 
V

a
ll

e
y

B
a

n
b

u
ry

C
o

v
e

n
tr

y
 

G
o

d
iv

a

SeventhFifth SixthThird

E
v

e
n

t 
N

o

Page 3 of 9



Heart of England League Results

Division 1 U13 Female Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event V J S A G M D X

U13 Female A Niamh Hillard Carmen Jackson Krista Bennett Cecelia Bowers Sammie WakefieldMia Conduit EVE BURNS Leila Denne

4 11.45 Strat 5.26.9 Amber 5.32.4 CovG 5.33.8 Rad 5.40.3 Royal 6.01.3 Sol 6.06.2 Tel 6.12.1 Ban 6.15.4 7 1 6 5 4 3 8 2

1500m B Maddie Linfoot Evie Pike Imogen Lane Katie Fitzpatrick

Strat 5.31.3 Rad 5.50.8 CovG 6.09.1 Amber 6.19.3 5 6 7 8

U13 Female A Grace Evans Imogen LaugharneFreja Nielsen Antonia Leece Rosie Robinson Flora McGowan

11 12.15 CovG 11.6 Amber 12.0 Rad 12.6 Strat 12.8 Sol 14.6 Ban 15.3 7 3 8 6 4 5

70m hurdles B Alexa Gordon Caitlin Boyle Eva Cassidy Isla McGowan Mia Conduit Grace Waller

Amber 12.2 Strat 12.7 CovG 13.6 Ban 14.7 Sol 15.2 Rad 15.7 8 5 6 3 4 7

U13 Female A Daisy Kaye Isla McGowan AVA WATKINSONMia Crawshaw Maisie-Joy SpriggsFreya Brusch Flo Collins Elizabeth Fox-Payne

25 1.15 Amber 2.39.3 Ban 2.42.5 Tel 2.43.5 Rad 2.43.7 Strat 2.44.3 CovG 2.45.3 Sol 2.48.8 Royal 2.52.5 8 7 3 5 1 2 4 6

800m B Freja Nielsen Bella Rowbotham Martha Peters Phoebe Tilsley

Rad 2.40.0 Sol 2.46.3 Strat 2.47.2 Amber 2.50.2 5 8 7 6

U13 Female A Imogen LaugharneDaniella Bleach Caitlin Boyle Amelia Webb Sophie Rafferty Evelyn Branch 

31 1.30 Amber 1.45 CovG 1.35 Strat 1.35 Rad 1.25 Sol 1.25 Royal 1.20 8 7 5 3 4 6

High Jump B Alexa Gordon Cecelia Bower Imogen Lane Bella Rowbotham Dakota Powell Antonia Leece

Amber 1.35 Rad 1.25 CovG 1.20 Sol 1.20 Royal 1.15 Strat 1.10 8 6 7 4 5 3

U13 Female A Sophie Rafferty Grace Evans Daisy Kaye JOLIE FISHER Caitlin Boyle Demi Webley Amelia Webb Heidi Greenhalgh

35 2.10 Sol 13.5 CovG 13.7 Amber 14.1 Tel 14.4 Strat 14.5 Royal 14.8 Rad 15.1 Ban 15.4 6 1 7 2 3 8 4 5

100m B Gracie-May StubbsFlorence GardinerEloise Mills Dakota Powell FloraMcGowan KACI-LEE TRUMPERCarmen Jackson Ruby Edwards

Sol 13.8 Rad 14.6 CovG 14.7 Royal 14.9 Ban 14.9 Tel 15.0 Amber 15.5 Strat 15.8 2 4 6 7 5 8 1 3

U13 Female A Mae Jones Maddie Linfoot Rosie Robinson Krista Bennett Evie Pike

38 1.50 Amber 15.83 Strat 14.46 Sol 14.29 CovG 14.25 Rad 10.42 8 5 4 6 7

Discus B Anna Blokhuizen Gracie-May StubbsPhoebe Tilsley Abigail Barker Grace Waller

Strat 13.97 Sol 13.90 Amber 13.55 CovG 11.96 Rad 10.32 6 5 4 7 8

U13 Female A Alexa Gordon Daniella Bleach Evelyn Branch KACI-LEE TRUMPERRuby Edwards Mia Conduit Amelia Webb Isla McGowan

56 2.50 Amber 4.90 CovG 4.42 Royal 3.70 Tel 3.70 Strat 3.63 Sol 3.59 Rad 3.49 Ban 3.44 8 1 7 2 6 3 4 5

Long Jump B Mae Jones Lily Conduit Antonia Leece Mia Crawshaw Frankie Scrivener JOLIE FISHER Antonia Wamala Elizabeth Fox- Payne

Amber 4.29 Sol 3.57 Strat 3.51 Rad 3.34 Ban 3.12 Tel 2.96 CovG 2.93 Royal 2.66 8 4 2 5 1 7 6 3

U13 Female A Daniella Bleach Sophie Rafferty Freja Nielsen Demi Webley Mae Jones Maisie-Joy SpriggsJOLIE FISHER Heidi Greenhalgh

63 3.35 CovG 28.1 Sol 29.5 Rad 30.3 Royal 30.9 Amber 31.0 Strat 31.3 Tel 31.6 Ban 35.0 4 1 8 6 5 7 3 2

200m B Bryony Wyatt Gracie-May StubbsLucy Gibbins KACI-LEE TRUMPERElizabeth Fox- PayneRuby Edwards Flora McGowan Phoebe Tilsley

Rad 30.3 Sol 30.7 CovG 32.0 Tel 32.5 Royal 32.5 Strat 32.6 Ban 32.7 Amber 33.0 1 2 6 8 4 7 3 5

U13 Female A POPPY THOMAS Daisy Kaye Grace Evans Anna Blokhuizen Flo Collins Evelyn Branch Mia Crawshaw Frankie Scrivener

65 3.30 Tel 8.52 Amber 6.55 CovG 6.53 Strat 6.46 Sol 6.09 Royal 6.01 Rad 5.70 Ban 4.09 7 1 6 2 3 4 5 8

Shot B Imogen LaugharneImogen Lane Bryony Wyatt Rosie Robinson Maddie Linfort BERWILLYN ABBEYDakota Powell

Amber 6.53 CovG 6.09 Rad 5.49 Sol 4.90 Strat 4.86 Tel 4.51 Royal 3.93 8 7 6 2 5 4 3

U13 Female A

79 4.20

Javelin B

Relays

Coventry Godiva Amber Valley Solihull & S.Heath Telford Stratford Radley Royal Sutton Banbury

82 4.55 U13 Female CovG 57.8 Amber 57.9 Sol 58.1 Tel 61.4 Strat 61.4 Rad 61.6 Royal 61.9 Ban 65.3 7 1 8 3 2 6 4 5

1 Grace Evans Daisy Kaye Bella Rowbotham KACI-LEE TRUMPERAntonia Leece Freja Nielsen Dakota powell Isla McGowan

4 x 100m 2 Daniella Bleach Imogen Laugharne Lily Conduit BERWILLYN ABBEYMaddie Linfoot Florence Gardiner Evelyn Branch Flora McGowan

3 Eloise Mills Mae Jones Gracie-May Stubbs EVE BURNS Ruby Edwards Amelia Webb Demi Webley Frankie Scrivener

4 Antonia Wamala Alexa Gordon Sophie Rafferty JOLIE FISHER Caitlin Boyle Bryony Wyatt Elizabeth Fox- PayneHeidi Greenhalgh

Officials Points 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10

11 Total Points 135 45 123 109 57 111.0 110 57

Match Position 1 8 2 5 6 3 4 6
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Heart of England League Results

Division 1 U15 Male Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event NS V J S A G M D X

U15 Male A Jake Minshull Freddie Clemons David Oyedoh JAMES LUND Ryan Rawlinson OLIVER MADDOXArchie Jones Ryan McGuffin 

6 12.00 CovG 5.72 Strat 5.49 Rad 5.15 Sol 4.92 Amber 4.89 Tel 4.73 Ban 4.71 Royal 4.39 4 2 8 6 1 5 7 3

Long Jump B Oscar Albanese Archie Protheroe Bailie Wells Harry Solomon DAN HAWKESWOODEvan Phipps JAKE BARNES Max Chappelle

Strat 4.79 Amber 4.69 Rad 4.55 CovG 4.53 Sol 4.43 Ban 4.18 Tel 3.73 Royal 3.53 7 3 5 6 1 4 8 2

U15 Male A Quinn Miell IngramDaniel Paston Ellis Cameron Caleb Spriggs ABEL BELLO OSCAR GOLINSKI Archie Street

16 12.40 Rad 2.20.8 CovG 2.22.0 Amber 2.23.4 Strat 2.25.0 Tel 2.29.2 Sol 2.34.9 Ban 2.38.0 6 2 7 8 3 5 4

800m B Will D'Arcy Morgan Cockell Adam Jackson

Rad 2.23.6 Amber 2.30.4 CovG 2.37.9 7 6 8

U15 Male A Freddie Clemons Harry Solomon George Reynolds Ethan Cook OLIVER MADDOXBen Pritchard

20 1.05 Strat 11.2 CovG 13.6 Amber 14.1 Royal 14.5 Tel 15.0 Rad 16.7 6 7 3 5 8 4

80m hurdles B Zach MacKenzie Bailie Wells SAMUEL KERRISON

Strat 13.4 Rad 13.6 Tel 15.5 7 8 6

U15 Male A Jake Minshull JAYDEN McINTOSHWILLIAM ARMSTRONG-BARNESEvan Phipps Remy McLachlan Oscar Albanese Scott Randle 

22 1.00 CovG 10.25 Sol 9.56 Tel 8.73 Ban 8.52 Amber 8.27 Strat 7.32 Royal 7.09 4 5 8 2 7 3 6

Shot B CHRISTIAN WALKERCharlie Bradley Archie Jones JAKE BARNES Joseph Bennett Aaron O Shenye 

Sol 8.78 CovG 7.99 Ban 7.89 Tel 7.64 Amber 6.82 Royal 6.25 4 6 7 3 8 5

U15 Male A

39 1.50

Javelin B

U15 Male A Archie Jones WILLIAM ARMSTRONG-BARNESXavier Brown Ryan Rawlinson Rusciano Thomas RileyOscar Albanese CHRISTIAN WALKERRyan McGuffin 

42 2.30 Ban 11.8 Tel 12.0 Rad 12.1 Amber 12.3 CovG 12.3 Strat 12.3 Sol 12.6 Royal 13.2 5 8 4 6 1 2 3 7

100m B DAN HAWKESWOODOliver Blackwell David Oyedoh Aaron O Shenye Corey Tatum Ben Rymarz

Sol 12.4 CovG 12.6 Rad 12.8 Royal 13.1 Amber 13.2 Ban 13.9 4 3 7 6 5 8

U15 Male A OLIVER MADDOXFreddie Clemons KHEYA BALLENTINEEthan Cook Bailie Wells George Reynolds Ted Lyons Giacamo Macgibbon

45 2.30 Tel 1.65 Strat 1.60 Sol 1.55 Royal 1.50 Rad 1.45 Amber 1.35 Ban 1.35 CovG 1.35 3 2 1 4 5 6 7 8

High Jump B Zach MacKenzie Xavier Brown Archie Street SAMUEL KERRISONThomas Eason Harry Solomon

Strat 1.45 Rad 1.40 Ban 1.35 Tel 1.30 Amber 1.30 CovG 1.30 4 6 3 7 8 5

U15 Male A Jake Minshull Elijah Pinkney Archie Protheroe JAMES LUND Alex Adams Max Chappelle ABEL BELLO Ben Pritchard

55 2.55 CovG 38.2 Ban 40.2 Amber 42.5 Sol 43.1 Strat 44.2 Royal 44.7 Tel 44.9 Rad 47.1 6 7 8 1 3 5 4 2

300m B JAYDEN McINTOSHJEDID MENSAH Morgan Cockell Evan Phipps Adam Jackson Adam Taylor

Sol 44.1 Tel 45.6 Amber 47.0 Ban 47.7 CovG 47.7 Strat 49.6 6 5 4 8 3 7

U15 Male A Charlie Evans Remy McLachlan Alex Skirrow KHEYA BALLENTINEAlex Adams Scott Randle SAMUEL KERRISONFreddie Bower

66 3.30 Ban 27.57 Amber 26.82 CovG 21.32 Sol 19.74 Strat 18.84 Royal 17.21 Tel 15.40 Rad 15.22 7 8 6 1 3 5 4 2

Discus B Matthew Daenen Charlie Bradley Joseph Bennett CHRISTIAN WALKERBen Pritchard Adam Taylor

Ban 19.19 CovG 18.20 Amber 16.28 Sol 16.25 Rad 12.82 Strat 10.57 6 8 7 4 5 3

U15 Male A WILLIAM ARMSTRONG-BARNESXavier Brown Elijah Pinkney Rusciano Thomas RileyCaleb Spriggs Corey Tatum JAYDON McINTOSHRyan McGuffin 

71 3.55 Tel 24.5 Rad 24.8 Ban 25.1 CovG 25.8 Strat 26.9 Amber 26.9 Sol 27.2 Royal 27.3 3 6 5 7 1 2 4 8

200m B Oliver Blackwell Ted Lyons DAN HAWKESWOODDavid Oyedoh Aaron O Shenye Ellis Cameron Zach MacKenzie

CovG 26.0 Ban 26.9 Sol 26.9 Rad 26.9 Royal 27.4 Amber 27.6 Strat 27.7 3 7 8 5 4 6 2

U15 Male A Alex Adams ARCHIE WICKENSRuben Snelson Jacob Charity-WilliamsEhtan Cook TOMAS MAIDMENTThomas Eason Giacamo Macgibbon

76 4.30 Strat 4.42.6 Tel 4.53.5 Ban 5.00.8 Rad 5.02.3 Royal 5.04.0 Sol 5.13.5 Amber 5.17.4 CovG 5.22.9 2 6 1 5 4 3 8 7

1500m B Freddie Bower Adam Taylor JEDID MENSAH Max Chappelle Hayden North Charlie Evans

Rad 5.06.5 Strat 5.08.2 Tel 5.08.8 Royal 5.11.9 CovG 5.32.1 Ban 6.31.8 3 4 8 5 7 6

Coventry Godiva Banbury Stratford Telford Solihull & S.Heath Amber Valley Radley Royal Sutton

86 5.15 U15 Male CovG 48 Ban 50.2 Strat 51.0 Tel 53.2 Sol 53.3 Amber 53.9 Rad 55.3 Royal 55.8 3 7 8 2 1 4 6 5

1 Jayden Smith Ted Lyons Freddie Clemons JAKE BARNES JAMES LUND Corey Tatum Xavier Brown Aaron O Shenye

4 x 100m 2 Jake Minshull Eljah Pinkney Caleb Spriggs OLIVER MADDOX DAN HAWKESWOODEllis Cameron Bailie Wells Ethan Cook

3 Oliver Blackwell Ben Rymarz Zach MacKenzie JEDID MENSAH CHRISTIAN WALKERGeorge Reynolds Ben Pritchard Ryan McGuffin 

4 Rusciano Thomas RileyArchie Jones Oscar Albanese WILLIAM ARMSTRONG-BARNESJAYDEN McINTOSHRyan Rawlinson David Oyedoh Max Chappelle

Officials Points 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10

12 Total Points 104 108 128 108 58 95 112 97

Match Position 5 3 1 3 8 7 2 6
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Heart of England League Results

Division 1 U15 Female Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event V J S A G M D X

U15 Female A Grace Golinski Martha Wood Charly Marshall Isabella Taplin Lottie Denne SOPHIE TATTON

5 11.55 Sol 5.08.9 Royal 5.17.1 Strat 5.22.5 CovG 5.27.5 Ban 5.29.3 Tel 6.48.5 4 5 7 8 6 3

1500m B Rachel Batchelor Sian Duval Ellie Deaner Julia Loftus

Sol 5.18.5 Royal 5.27.9 Strat 5.31.0 CovG 6.03.6 5 7 8 6

U15 Female A Eloise Sunderland Eva Robinson Katie Potts Annie BuckinghamSOPHIE TATTON Kate Richardson Ellie Williams Kiera Harris 

9 12.15 CovG 21.05 Sol 20.06 Amber 19.75 Rad 17.12 Tel 16.41 Strat 16.35 Ban 13.29 Royal 12.25 6 2 8 5 1 7 3 4

Discus B Anya Swift Issy Newton Genieve D Souza Imogen Ives

Amber 16.26 Strat 15.41 CovG 11.61 Rad 11.13 8 6 5 7

U15 Female A Cecilia Smyth Poppy Koumblis Holly Newton Jessica Simons LUCIA ROONEY Hannah Elliott Eimear Moss Charlotte Prince

13 12.30 Amber 12.0 Sol 12.8 Strat 13.2 Rad 13.5 Tel 13.6 CovG 13.6 Ban 15.7 Royal 16.7 8 2 3 5 1 7 6 4

75m hurdles B Eve Wynne-Jones Louisa Upton Annabelle WolversonKiera Smith Melodie Torbrand

Sol 12.6 Amber 12.7 Strat 13.9 CovG 14.8 Rad 16.6 7 5 4 8 6

U15 Female A Erin Troop Lucy Lane LUCIA ROONEY Zara Buchanan Eimear Moss Kiera Smith Lucy Fitpatrick Annie Buckingham

17 12.30 Sol 1.51 Strat 1.48 Tel 1.35 Royal 1.35 Ban 1.35 CovG 1.25 Amber 1.25 Rad 1.15 2 4 3 1 5 8 7 6

High Jump B Caitlin Buckley KATE GREENWOODPoppy Koumblis Charlotte Prince Mia Franco Shona Murray

Strat 1.45 Tel 1.35 Sol 1.35 Royal 1.25 Amber 1.20 CovG 1.20 4 3 5 6 8 7

U15 Female A Pit 2 Rhianna O ConnorKINGA TRUTWIN Nicole Bonser Kaela Nelson Esmay Baughan Sarah Gahan Olivia Straw Inka Moyaert

21 1.00 CovG 4.41 Tel 4.30 Amber 4.17 Rad 4.07 Strat 3.85 Sol 3.84 Royal 3.70 Ban 3.70 6 1 8 5 2 3 4 7

Long Jump B Pit 2 Lea Quarm JOELLYN ABBEY Annabelle WolversonAbigail Steele Ellie Williams Martha Wood Katie Potts

CovG 4.38 Tel 3.73 Strat 3.65 Sol 3.48 Ban 3.18 Royal 2.87 Amber 2.80 2 4 8 3 5 6 7

U15 Female A Poppy Fox-Rowe Sarah Gahan Tilly Lainchbury Poppy Edwards Emma Jackson AYESHA JANJUA Zara Buchanan Cecilia Smyth

26 1.25 Strat 2.27.8 Sol 2.28.4 Ban 2.29.8 Rad 2.30.4 CovG 2.41.5 Tel 2.45.0 Royal 2.45.6 Amber 2.52.2 1 6 4 5 2 7 8 3

800m B Kaela Nelson Olivia Robinson Amelia Kempin Bethan Homer Abigail Steele KATE GREENWOOD

Rad 2.36.2 Strat 2.39.2 CovG 2.45.1 Royal 2.45.8 Sol 2.51.4 Tel 2.55.5 6 8 5 4 7 3

U15 Female A Raegan Sellers Isabel Thomas-MaleCaitlin Buckley Emily Knox Eve Wynne-Jones Melodie TorbrandKINGA TRUTWIN Nicole Bonser

36 2.15 Ban 12.6 Royal 12.6 Strat 12.7 CovG 13.0 Sol 13.2 Rad 13.4 Tel 13.6 Amber 13.7 1 8 5 3 7 4 6 2

100m B Rhianna O ConnorLucy Lane Ava Edmeade Inka Moyaert Imogen Ives Anya Swift ERIN MATHIESONOlivia Straw

CovG 13.3 Strat 13.5 Sol 13.5 Ban 13.7 Rad 13.8 Amber 13.8 Tel 14.4 Royal 14.8 3 5 8 4 1 6 7 2

U15 Female A Monica Davidson Poppy Fox-Rowe Poppy Edwards Lily-May Ward Inka Moyaert Charlotte Prince KINGA TRUTWIN Grace Golinski

50 2.40 CovG 43.4 Strat 44.8 Rad 44.9 Amber 46.7 Ban 46.9 Royal 47.0 Tel 48.0 Sol 49.9 5 4 8 6 3 1 7 2

300m B Annie BuckinghamKate Richardson Hannah Elliott LUCIA ROONEY Sian Duval Ciara Malone

Rad 46.2 Strat 47.7 CovG 47.8 Tel 48.4 Royal 48.5 Ban 52.1 3 6 8 4 7 5

U15 Female A

54 2.40

Javelin B

U15 Female A Isabel Thomas-MaleVanessa AnkomahEmly Knox Eve Wynne-Jones Lucy Lane Louisa Upton Imogen Ives JOELLYN ABBEY

68 3.40 Royal 26.0 Ban 26.9 CovG 27.1 Sol 27.4 Strat 28.3 Amber 28.6 Rad 28.9 Tel 31.7 3 7 6 2 8 5 4 1

200m B Ava Edmeade Jessica Simons Esmay Baughan ERIN MATHIESONHannah Green Ciara Malone Olivia Straw

Sol 28.8 Rad 29.0 Strat 30.0 Tel 30.4 CovG 30.8 Ban 32.1 Royal 32.6 3 4 7 2 8 6 5

U15 Female A JOELLYN ABBEY Poppy Koumblis Katie Potts Issy Newton Jeanette Davies Eloise Sunderland Eimear Moss Kiera Harris 

77 4.20 Tel 8.72 Sol 8.21 Amber 8.00 Strat 7.97 Rad 7.23 CovG 6.84 Ban 6.75 Royal 5.19 6 2 3 4 1 7 5 8

Shot B Eva Robinson Holly Newton Shona Murray Ellie Willliams SOPHIE TATTON Mia Franco Eden Strickland Bennett

Sol 7.77 Strat 7.55 CovG 6.50 Ban 6.35 Tel 5.98 Amber 5.39 Rad 5.21 3 5 6 2 8 7 4

Coventry Godiva Stratford Radley Amber Valley Banbury Solihull & S.Heath Telford Royal Sutton

83 5.00 U15 Female CovG 54.5 Strat 54.8 Rad 55.4 Amber 55.5 Ban 56 Sol 56.3 Tel 56.6 Royal 57.6 5 4 8 6 1 3 7 2

1 Lea Quarm Annabelle WolversonJessica Simons Nicole Banser Eimear Moss Abigail Steele ERIN MATHIESON Isabel Thomas-Male

4 x 100m 2 Monica Davidson Lucy Lane Annie Buckingham Cecilia Smyth Raegan Sellers Ava Edmeade LUCIA ROONEY Charlotte Prince

3 Hannah Green Esmay Baughan Melodie Torbrand Anja Swift Inka Moyaert Poppy Koumblis JOELLYN ABBEY Olivia Straw 

4 Emily Knox Caitlin Buckley Imogen Ives Katie Potts Vanessa Ankomah Erin Troop KINGA TRUTWIN Sian Duval 

Officials Points 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10

12 Total Points 84 78 132 94 79 127 144 85

Match Position 6 8 2 4 7 3 1 5
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Heart of England League Results

Division 1 U17 Men Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event NS V J S A G M D X

U17 Men A Tom D Souza Christopher CharlesGeorge Wilkinson Adam Farrow BEN STEELE DOMINIC ROGACZEWSKI

8 12.15 CovG 9.99 Ban 9.87 Amber 9.86 Strat 9.54 Sol 7.59 Tel 6.80 6 7 8 4 5 3

Shot (U17) B Harry Sugden Vlad MARCO MORETTI

Strat 9.03 CovG 8.67 Tel 5.85 7 8 6

U17 Men A ADAM VISRAM-CIPOLLETTARowan Miell IngramJoel McGraw Soud Soud Joel Watson MARCO MORETTI

18 12.50 Sol 2.04.0 Rad 2.14.1 Amber 2.18.2 CovG 2.21.0 Strat 2.28.4 Tel 2.30.3 6 5 7 8 4 3

800m B Adrian Judge JOE MASTERSON Harry Gravelsons

CovG 2.27.8 Sol 2.29.1 Strat 2.38.3 8 7 6

U17 Men A DOMINIC ROGACZEWSKIAdam Farrow Christopher CharlesTom D Souza

23 1.00 Tel 24.46 Strat 23.96 Ban 22.73 CovG 21.97 Sol 13.13 6 5 4 7 8

Discus (U17) B George Fox Rowe Vladisuas BumpierisBEN BARNES

Strat 22.65 CovG 21.05 Tel 14.08 7 8 6

U17 Men A Cole Williams TOBIE WATSON CHARLIE PANAYIOTOUGeorge Wilkinson Rio Maye

27 1.35 Strat 13.3 Tel 13.8 Sol 15.0 Amber 15.2 CovG 15.4 5 4 6 8 7

100m hurdles B Harry Sugden BEN STEELE

Strat 14.7 Sol 15.6 7 8

U17 Men A Nick Butler Matthew Hall U20TOBIE WATSON Sam Smith James Behling Cameron Collins CHARLIE PANAYIOTOU

32 1.30 Strat 5.99 Ban 5.95 Tel 5.80 CovG 5.57 Rad 5.35 Amber 5.06 Sol 4.90 3 7 5 4 2 8 6

Long Jump B Alex Powell BEN BARNES Ben Flawn Corey Nealon Oliver Clamp

Strat 5.90 Tel 5.41 Rad 5.07 CovG 5.06 Ban 3.83 4 5 6 8 7

U17 Men A Matthew Hall U20Stephen Baffour Cole Williams FREDDY ELLIOTT Christopher TurnerJames Behling JACK WYNNE-JONES

43 2.35 Ban 11.2 CovG 11.2 Strat 11.3 Tel 11.8 Amber 12.2 Rad 12.2 Sol 12.8 4 8 7 3 2 6 5

100m B Matthew French Nick Butler Oliver Clamp CHARLIE PANAYIOYOUMason Dether MARCO MORETTI

CovG 11.3 Strat 11.5 Ban 11.8 Sol 12.2 Rad 12.3 Tel 13.1 6 8 4 5 7 3

U17 Men A ADAM VISRAM-CIPOLLETTAOskar Moyaert U20Liam Hughes Joel McGraw George Fox Rowe James Behling

57 3.00 Sol 52.4 Ban 54.2 CovG 56.1 Amber 58.3 Strat 58.3 Rad 58.9 5 7 6 3 8 4

400m B Adam Farrow Cameron Collins Jonny Hall Rio Maye JOE MASTERSON

Strat 58.9 Amber 59.8 Rad 60.5 CovG 60.7 Sol 63.6 7 5 6 4 8

U17 Men A

67 3.30

Javelin (U17) B

U17 Men A Stephen Baffour Matthew Hall U20John Furber (U20)Alex Powell FREDDY ELLIOTT Christopher TurnerBen Flawn JACK WYNNE-JONES

72 4.00 CovG 22.7 Ban 23.1 Royal 23.7 Strat 23.7 Tel 24.3 Amber 24.9 Rad 25.7 Sol 26.2 3 7 8 2 6 1 5 4

200m B Corey Nealon TOBIE WATSON Harry Sugden Jonny Hall Sebastion Edwards

CovG 23.7 Tel 24.6 Strat 24.7 Rad 26.2 Ban 26.3 4 8 5 6 7

U17 Men A George Wilkinson George Fox Rowe BEN STEELE Christopher CharlesAdrian Judge

74 4.10 Amber 1.70 Strat 1.65 Sol 1.55 Ban 1.50 CovG 1.40 8 5 4 6 7

High Jump B Nick Butler

Strat 1.60 8

U17 Men A Ben Cumberland ALEX VELOSO James Mucklow Lucas Bennett (U20)

80 4.40 Rad 4.26.6 Sol 4.30.0 Strat 4.52.9 CovG 4.58.6 5 8 7 6

1500m B Cameron Black

Strat 5.16.5 8

Coventry Godiva Stratford Banbury Telford Amber Valley Radley

87 5.20 U17 Men CovG 44.9 Strat 46.5 Ban 47.6 Tel 49.3 Amber 49.4 Rad 50.4 4 6 8 3 7 5

1 Stephen Baffour Alex Powell Oskar Moyaert U20 TOBIE WATSON Chris Turner James Behling

4 x 100m 2 Matthew French Cole Williams Chsistopher Charles BEN BARNES George Wilkinson Jonny Hall

3 Sam Smith Harry Sugden Sebastion Edwards FREDDY ELLIOTT Joel McGraw Ben Cumberland

4 Corey Nealon Nick Butler Matthew Hall U20 MARCO MORETTI Cameron Collins Ben Flawn

Officials Points 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10

12 Total Points 65 81 127 65 20 85 156 80

Match Position 6 4 2 6 8 3 1 5
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Heart of England League Results

Division 1 U17 Female/Women Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event V J S A G M D X

U17 F/Women A Georgie Campbell Lily Saxon KATIE APPLEBY Bea jarvis Rosie Cherry Emma Cavendish-Tribe

7 12.05 Strat 4.55.9 Sol 5.03.0 Tel 5.31.5 Ban 5.33.4 CovG 5.51.3 Royal 6.14.9 5 4 3 7 8 6

1500m B Abigail WheelhouseAyesha Bhatti APRIL TATTON

Sol 5.48.0 CovG 6.21.3 Tel 6.28.2 7 8 6

U17 Female A

10 12.15

Javelin (U17) B

U17 Female A DANI HALES Kamiya Smith Charlie Yates Millie Leighton Charlotte CappendellMadison Hurley

19 1.00 Tel 11.7 CovG 12.1 Amber 12.1 Strat 12.9 Sol 13.3 Rad 13.6 6 7 3 4 5 8

80m hurdles (U17) B Maddie Clark KATIE APPLEBY

Strat 13.4 Tel 17.2 8 7

U17 F/Women A Skye Kelsey Hermione Jewel Charlotte GravelsonsEmma Cavendish-Tribe Elizabeth Eskender

28 1.40 Amber 2.36.5 Rad 2.43.5 Strat 2.53.1 Royal 3.00.9 CovG 3.01.5 Ban 3.22.4 8 3 4 7 5 6

800m B Indiya Gannon Abigail Wheelhouse

Amber 2.43.0 Sol 2.54.2 8 7

U17 Female A Amber Parker Hermarni Gordon Emelina Darvell DANI HALES Kaci Metcalf Charlotte GravelsonsCharlotte Cappendell

37 1.50 Rad 9.65 Amber 9.64 Ban 9.37 Tel 9.15 CovG 8.52 Strat 7.77 Sol 6.74 7 6 4 8 2 3 5

Shot (U17) B Grace Bennett Iris Moore KATIE APPLEBY Hermione Jewel Hawa Gamboh

Amber 8.99 Ban 7.46 Tel 7.16 Rad 6.43 CovG 5.63 8 7 4 5 6

U17 F/Women A Olivia Webber Charlie Yates LAUREN FALL Jasmine Williams Kamiya Smith Madison Hurley Asha Darcres Tegan Armstrong

40 2.20 Sol 12.6 Amber 12.8 Tel 12.9 Strat 13.1 CovG 13.2 Rad 13.4 Royal 13.5 Ban 14.5 7 1 4 3 2 8 5 6

100m B Sienna Grant Shannel Moseka ClarkeLIANA WHITE Faith Tooze Zoe Trevis Ella Shaw

Amber 13.1 CovG 13.3 Tel 13.6 Strat 14.2 Royal 15.4 Rad 16.0 8 7 3 4 5 6

U17 F/Women A Jess Starling Marina Semple Charlotte GravelsonsIndiya Gannon Cerys Deakin

51 2.45 CovG 43.0 Rad 43.4 Strat 45.9 Amber 48.4 Royal 50.1 5 8 7 4 6

300m B Holly Bates Millie Leighton Hermione Jewel Skye Kelsey

CovG 44.3 Strat 46.1 Rad 49.6 Amber 50.0 5 8 6 7

U17 Female A Emelina Darvell Amber Parker JULIA ROGACZEWSKAKaci Metcalf Elsa Buchanan Faye Gourlay Grace Bennett Olivia Webber

53 2.40 Ban 28.13 Rad 25.58 Tel 19.55 CovG 14.98 Royal 14.92 Strat 14.50 Amber 13.82 Sol 8.11 2 8 5 7 4 1 3 6

Discus (U17) B Cerys Deakin APRIL TATTON Ella Shaw

Royal 12.55 Tel 10.96 Rad 9.35 6 8 7

U17 F/Women A Charlie Yates Faye Gourlay Kamiya Smith Elizabeth EskenderAmber Parker

60 3.20 Amber 1.60 Strat 1.45 CovG 1.30 Ban 1.20 Rad 1.20 8 5 6 4 7

High Jump B Maddie Clark Kiera Warhurst Ayesha Bhatti

Strat 1.30 Amber 1.30 CovG 1.20 7 6 8

U17 F/Women A Olivia Webber LAUREN FALL Nadine Starling Catherine ReynoldsSienna Grant Asha Darcres Madison Hurley Iris Moore

69 3.45 Sol 26.3 Tel 26.6 CovG 27.1 Strat 27.5 Amber 28.3 Royal 29.2 Rad 29.5 Ban 31.6 4 1 6 2 3 8 5 7

200m B Darcie Conroy Jasmine Williams Cerys Deakin

CovG 27.1 Strat 28.3 Royal 32.2 8 6 7

U17 F/Women A DANI HALES Marina Semple Hermarni Gordon Elsa Buchanan Millie Leighton Shannel Moseka ClarkeCharlotte CappendellElizabeth Eskender

75 4.00 Tel 5.04 Rad 5.03 Amber 4.85 Royal 4.70 Strat 4.65 CovG 4.53 Sol 4.30 Ban 3.52 6 1 3 7 5 2 4 8

Long Jump B Faith Tooze Grace Bennett Mia Sharkey Zoe Trevis APRIL TATTON Ella Shaw

Strat 4.48 Amber 4.12 CovG 3.88 Royal 3.84 Tel 3.40 Rad 2.97 7 6 3 5 8 4

Coventry Godiva Amber Valley Stratford Telford Royal Sutton

84 5.05 U17 F/Women CovG 52.1 Amber 52.7 Strat 52.9 Tel 52.9 Royal 57.4 7 8 4 6 5

1 Kamiya Smith Charlie Yates Jasmine Williams DANI HALES Asha Darcres

4 x 100m 2 Georgina McCunn Sienna Grant Catherine Reynolds KATIE APPLEBY Zoe Trevis

3 Shannel Moseka ClarkeKiera Warhurst Faith Tooze LAUREN FALL Cerys Deakin

4 Jess Starling Hermarni Gordon Millie Leighton LIANA WHITE Elsa Buchanan

Officials Points 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10

12 Total Points 117 51 119 85 67 61 115 97

Match Position 2 8 1 5 6 7 3 4
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Heart of England League Results

Division 1 Guests - Non Scoring Venue Radley Date 2nd June 2019

Time Event V J S A G M D X

U13 Female A Lilly Sharkey

88 11.45 1500m NS 52

CovG 5.14.9

U15 Female A

89 11.55 1500m NS

U17 F/Women A

90 12.05 1500m NS

U13 Male A Michael Torlage

91 12.20 800m NS 82

Rad 2.44.5

U15 Male A

92 12.40 800m NS

U17 Men A

93 12.50 800m NS

U13 Female A Lily Conduit Amelia Rowntree

94 1.15 800m NS 133 55

Sol 2.54.6 CovG 3.17.9

U15 Female A Issy Newton Eva Kelly 

95 1.25 800m NS 156 114

Strat 2.46.2 Royal 2.58.6

U17 F/Women A

96 1.40 800m NS

U13 Male A

97 4.20 1500m NS

U15 Male A

98 4.30 1500m NS

U17 Men A

99 4.40 1500m NS
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